Cayman Islands Judiciary
Acting Chief Magistrate Gunn

Court Room #8

Thursday, May 30, 2024

2:00 PM

Criminal - Mention

Cornwall, Royce Leon 00175/2023 Making a threat to kill

00175/2023 Causing fear or provocation of violence
Cornwall, Royce Leon 00176/2023 Possession of Ganja
Cornwall, Royce Leon 00747/2023 Failing to surrender to custody
Cornwall, Royce Leon 01005/2022 Damage to property

01005/2022

Causing fear or provocation of violence

Sandoval, Shandi Lilliana

Drug Court- Phase 1

DRC0002/2024

DRC0002/2024

DRC0002/2024

Possession of a utensil used in the preparation of a
controlled drug

Consumption of Cocaine

Possession of Cocaine

Drug Court- Phase 2

Coe, David Eugene DRC0013/2024 Taking a specimen by speargun
DRC0013/2024 Taking a lobster in closed season
DRC0013/2024 Possession of an unlicensed speargun

Dookan, Delson Sheldon Stan DRC0011/2024 Using vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness
DRC0011/2024 Driving without insurance
DRC0011/2024 Using a vehicle with expired registration
DRC0011/2024 Careless Driving
DRC0011/2024

Driving under the influence of alcohol
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Ebanks, James Blair DRC0010/2024 Possession of a utensil used in the preparation of a
controlled drug
DRC0010/2024 Consumption of Cocaine
DRC0010/2024 Consumption of Ganja
DRC0010/2024 Possession of Cocaine
DRC0010/2024 Possession of Ganja
McFarlane, George Patrick DRC0020/2023 Handling stolen goods
DRC0020/2023 Theft
DRC0020/2023 Possession of a utensil used in the preparation of a
controlled drug
DRC0020/2023 Consumption of Cocaine
McField, Lalika Orinna DRC0028/2023 Consumption of Ganja
DRC0028/2023 Possession of a utensil used in the preparation of a
controlled drug
DRC0028/2023 Possession of Ganja
Mothen, Moteshia Tashika DRC0008/2024 Possession of Ganja
DRC0008/2024

Consumption of Ganja

Watler, Gabrielle Terez

Drug Court- Phase 3

DRC0008/2023

DRC0008/2023

DRC0008/2023

DRC0008/2023

Consumption of a controlled drug
Possession of a controlled drug
Consumption of a controlled drug

Possession of a controlled drug

Nejera Madrigal, Adolfo

Mental Health - Mention

MHC0021/2023

MHC0021/2023

MHC0021/2023

MHC0021/2023

MHC0021/2023

Using a vehicle with expired registration

Using vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness

Failing to provide specimen of blood
Failing to provide a specimen of urine

Driving without insurance
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Nejera Madrigal, Adolfo MHC0021/2023 Careless Driving
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