## **Cayman Islands Judiciary**

## Acting Chief Magistrate Gunn Court Room #8

Thursday, May 30, 2024 2:00 PM

	Criminal - Mention	1
Cornwall, Royce Leon	00175/2023	Making a threat to kill
	00175/2023	Causing fear or provocation of violence
Cornwall, Royce Leon	00176/2023	Possession of Ganja
Cornwall, Royce Leon	00747/2023	Failing to surrender to custody
Cornwall, Royce Leon	01005/2022	Damage to property
	01005/2022	Causing fear or provocation of violence
	<b>Drug Court- Phase</b>	1
Sandoval, Shandi Lilliana	DRC0002/2024	Possession of a utensil used in the preparation of a controlled drug
	DRC0002/2024	Consumption of Cocaine
	DRC0002/2024	Possession of Cocaine
	Drug Court- Phase	2
Coe, David Eugene	DRC0013/2024	Taking a specimen by speargun
	DRC0013/2024	Taking a lobster in closed season
	DRC0013/2024	Possession of an unlicensed speargun
Dookan, Delson Sheldon Stan	DRC0011/2024	Using vehicle without a certificate of roadworthines
	DRC0011/2024	Driving without insurance
	DRC0011/2024	Using a vehicle with expired registration
	DRC0011/2024	Careless Driving
	DRC0011/2024	Driving under the influence of alcohol

Ebanks, James Blair	DRC0010/2024	Possession of a utensil used in the preparation of a controlled drug
	DRC0010/2024	Consumption of Cocaine
	DRC0010/2024	Consumption of Ganja
	DRC0010/2024	Possession of Cocaine
	DRC0010/2024	Possession of Ganja
McFarlane, George Patrick	DRC0020/2023	Handling stolen goods
	DRC0020/2023	Theft
	DRC0020/2023	Possession of a utensil used in the preparation of a controlled drug
	DRC0020/2023	Consumption of Cocaine
McField, Lalika Orinna	DRC0028/2023	Consumption of Ganja
	DRC0028/2023	Possession of a utensil used in the preparation of a controlled drug
	DRC0028/2023	Possession of Ganja
Mothen, Moteshia Tashika	DRC0008/2024	Possession of Ganja
	DRC0008/2024	Consumption of Ganja
	Drug Court- Phase 3	
Watler, Gabrielle Terez	DRC0008/2023	Consumption of a controlled drug
	DRC0008/2023	Possession of a controlled drug
	DRC0008/2023	Consumption of a controlled drug
	DRC0008/2023	Possession of a controlled drug
	Mental Health - Menti	on
Nejera Madrigal, Adolfo	MHC0021/2023	Using a vehicle with expired registration
	MHC0021/2023	Using vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness
	MHC0021/2023	Failing to provide specimen of blood
	MHC0021/2023	Failing to provide a specimen of urine
	MHC0021/2023	Driving without insurance

ejera Madrigal, Adolfo	MHC0021/2023	Careless Driving	